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A5P-202

Features

Characteristics

● Resin casted molding type
● Available for PCB high-density packaging
● Dielectric strength between input and

output at 3,000V/1 min. (V type)

● 3～24V input voltage
● UL/CSA/TU

・・

V standard approved

(some items are not approved)
● 400V is available with A5P-403

A 5 P – 2 0 2 ＊

Standard  load voltage

2：100V、200V
4：400V

Max. load current

02：2A
03：3A
04：4A

Approved Standard

None：No standard

U ：UL、CSA approved
V ：TU

・・

V approved

Type Information

S E R I E S

AC Solid State Relay



S3C-215WDV, S3C-225WDV
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Dimensions（mm）

Equivalent Circuit
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H（mm）

A5P-202 26

A5P-203/403 26

A5P-204 31

Size
Model

Dimensions For PCB Design

A5P-202□, 203□, 204□

A5P-403
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Item Symbols A5P-202U A5P-203U A5P-204U A5P-403 UnitsA5P-202V A5P-203V A5P-204V

― 120、240 400 VACrmsRated Load Voltage

IOMAX 2 3 4 3 AACrmsMaximum Load Current

VOMAX 264 484 VACrmsMaximum Load Voltage

VDSM 600 VDRM＝800＊ VPeak Non Repetitive Off State Voltage

ISURGE 30（50Hz） 40（50Hz） 50（50Hz） 40（50Hz） APeak 1 Cycle Surge Current

f 50、60 HzFrequency

VIMAX 24 8 VDCMaximum Input Voltage

RIN 1500±20％ 180±20％ ΩInput Impedance

VISO 2,500/1min.（Between input and output）（Rh40～60％） VACrmsDielectric Strength V type 3,000/1min.（Between input and output）（Rh40～60％） ―

RISO 108 and above DC500V（Between input and output）（Rh40～60％） ΩIsolation Resistance

TOPR －20～＋80 ℃Operating Temperature Range

TSTG －30～＋100 ℃Storage Temperature Range

■ Ratings （Ta＝25℃）
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Item Symbols A5P-202U A5P-203U A5P-204U A5P-403 UnitsA5P-202V A5P-203V A5P-204V

VO 50～264 60～484 VACrmsLoad Voltage Range

ILEK 5.0 and below（V0＝200V） 5.0 and below mAACrmsOff State Leakage Current （VO＝400V）

VSAT 1.5 and below VACrmsOn State Voltage Drop

IOMIN 20 mAMinimum Load Current

VI 3～24 4～8 VDCInput Voltage Range

VP 3 and below 4 and below VDCOperate Voltage

VD 1and above VDCRelease Voltage

TON 1/2 Cycle＋1ms and belowOperate Time

TOFF 1/2 Cycle＋1ms and belowRelease Time

CIO 15 and below PFCapacitance

Built InZero Cross Turn On

-U means UL, CSA/ -V means TUV ―Approved Standards

■ Electrical Characteristics （Ta＝25℃）
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・・

＊Peak Repetitive Off State Voltage VDRM



33

http://www.jelsystem.co.jp E-mail:contact@jelsystem.co.jp

※Description in the catalogue is subject to change without notice. Please read the specifications thoroughly before using.
※Please contact JEL SYSTEM for further information.

A5P-202, A5P-203, A5P-204, A5P-403

0.01 0.1 1 10
0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

Duration〔sec〕�

Peak Surge Current VS�
Duration

N
on
-R
ep
et
iti
ve
 S
ur
ge
 C
ur
re
nt
〔
A〕
�

③�

①�

②�

①A5P-202�
②A5P-203, 403�
③A5P-204

5 10 15 20 25 30

20

25

30

10

15

5

0

Input Voltage〔Ｖ〕�

Input Current VS�
Input Voltage

In
pu
t C
ur
re
nt
〔
m
A〕
�

（Typical value）�

A5P-202, 203, 204

0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5

3.0

Ambient Temperature〔℃〕�

Input Characteristics VS�
Ambient Temperature

In
pu
t V
ol
ta
ge
〔
Ｖ
〕
�

-20 0 20 40 60 80 100

（Typical value）�

A5P-202, 203, 204

Operate Voltage

Release Voltage

3 4 5 6 7 8

20

30

40

10

0
2

A5P-403

Input Voltage〔Ｖ〕�

Input Current VS�
Input Voltage
In
pu
t C
ur
re
nt
〔
m
A〕
�

0

1.0

2.0

4.0

3.0

A5P-403

Ambient Temperature〔℃〕�

Input Characteristics VS�
Ambient Temperature

In
pu
t V
ol
ta
ge
〔
Ｖ
〕
�

-20 0 20 40 60 80 100

Operate Voltage

Release Voltage


